

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3368
Page 6, 7 Section 1 Lines Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 6, line 14, by deleting the punctuation ":" and inserting in lieu thereof the punctuation ","

On page 6, lines 15, by deleting "1. An" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "an";

On page 6, line 17, by deleting the punctuation and word "; and" and inserting in lieu thereof the punctuation ".";

On page 6, lines 18 through 20, by deleting paragraph 2 in its entirety.

On page 6, lines 22 through 24, by deleting the following language "under this subsection or an out-of-network practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center that balance bills the insured";

On page 7, lines 5 and 6, by deleting after the word "insurer" the following language: "or out-of-network practitioner, hospital, home care agency or ambulatory surgical center";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Lewis Moore

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk